
PR
O

PER
TY LIN

E

42

43 "3028"

VIP69440

0.80m FIR

WATER MH
RIM=116.96

WV

WM

35
.7

0

86.50

95.86

CURB ISLAND

CURB ISLAND

PATH

SI
DE

W
AL

K

TO
P 

OF
 W

AL
L

WOOD FENCEASPHALT PATHWAY (1.5m WIDE)

2.
50

PLAN

BUS
SHELTER

1.80

1.
50

1.5m SIDE SETBACK

6.00

1.
8m

 U
ND

ER
GR

OU
ND

 P
AR

KA
DE

 S
ET

BA
CK

6.
0m

 F
RO

NT
 S

ET
BA

CK

HYDRO POLE

HYDRO POLE

OVERHEAD LINES

SMH
RIM=118.22
S INV=114.51
W INV=114.47

CURB

GUTTER

GUTTER

CU
RB

/G
UT

TE
R

LE
TD

OW
N

CB RIM=118.00
SE INV=117.05

CB RIM=115.59
NW INV=117.05

CB RIM=114.58
N INV=114.24

CB RIM=114.36
N INV=114.02

CB RIM=114.05
S INV=113.83

115.245m

116.64m 117.37m 117.93m

117.00m

8.3% SLOPE 10% 6%

12% SLOPE
9.5% SLOPE

5%
 S

LO
PE

115.55m

115.27m

115.27m
114.59m

114.52m

114.40m

114.20m

114.14m

114.28m 1.5% SLOPE

114.25m

117.00m

CB

CB

CB

CB

2%
 S

LO
PE

2%
 S

LO
PE

116.75m

2% SLOPE 2%

116.23m 116.84m
117.96m

114.60m
114.91m

115.03m
115.86m

116.26m
116.82m

117.40m

117.28m

117.65m

117.72m

117.89m

PATH

13

25

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

36

26
S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

37

46

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

S/C

HC

HC

S/C

56

47

1

12

116.85m

117.30m

115.549m

M

DCA

M
IN

IM
U
M

 LA
N
D

S
C

A
PE TR

EA
TM

EN
T LEV

EL 1
d (1

.8
m

 M
IN

.)

RO
SS RO

AD

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING PARKING ISLAND

PROPOSED PARKING ISLAND

EXISTING PARKING ISLAND

PROPOSED PARKING ISLAND

EX
IS

TI
N
G

 S
ID

EW
AL

K

EXISTING UTILITY POLE &
STREET LIGHT

PROPOSED BUS STOP
REFER TO ARCHITECTURE PLANSEXISTING

BUILDING

EXISTING
BUILDING EXISTING CONCRETE PATH

PROPOSED SURFACE
PARKING

REFER TO ARCHITECTURE
PLANS

PARKING STRUCTURE BELOW

OFF-SITE GRASS BOULEVARD
PER CITY OF NANAIMO MoESS

PROPOSED WALL & SIGN
REFER TO ARCHITECTURE PLANS

EXISTING DOUGLAS FIR TREE
TO BE REMOVED
REFER TO TREE MANAGEMENT
PLAN

R
ETA

IN
IN

G
 W

A
LL, R

EFER
 TO

 A
R
C

H
ITEC

TU
R
E PLA

N
S

PARKING STRUCTURE BELOW

PARKING LOT LIGHT, TYP. OF (6)
REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS

EXISTING PLANTING TO REMAIN

PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING ASPHALT PATH

EXISTING FENCE

PROPOSED SURFACE
PARKING

REFER TO ARCHITECTURE
PLANS

of

Da
te

:

Dr
aw

n:

Sc
al

e:

Pr
oj

ec
t 

N
um

be
r:

DR
AW

IN
G

 N
U

M
BE

R:

Ch
ec

ke
d:

Da
te

#
RE

VI
SI

O
N

 S
CH

ED
U

LE

N
O

TE
S

81
4 

Sh
or

ew
oo

d 
Dr

iv
e,

 P
ar

ks
vi

lle
, 

BC
  V

9P
 1

S1
TE

L(
: 

25
0)

 2
48

-3
08

9
EM

AI
L:

  i
nf

o@
m

ac
do

na
ld

gr
ay

.c
a

w
w

w
.m

ac
do

na
ld

gr
ay

.c
a

De
ce

m
be

r 
20

, 
20

23

CM

23
-0

33
6

1
32

01
 R

os
s 

Ro
ad

, 
N

an
ai

m
o,

 B
C

De
nf

or
d 

Co
ns

tr
uc

ti
on

 M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Lt
d.

Be
rw

ic
k 

on
 t

he
 L

ak
e 

- 
Ad

di
ti

on
al

 P
ar

ki
ng

THIS DRAWING IS NOT FINAL AND SHALL NOT BE USED
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GENERAL NOTES
1.

2.

3.

THE LANDSCAPING CHARACTER AREA FOR THE SITE IS: NORTH NANAIMO

REFER TO SITE PLAN PREPARED BY LOW HAMMOND ROWE ARCHITECTS FOR PARKING LOT
STRUCTURE & LAYOUT, BUS STOP DESIGN, SITE GRADING AND OTHER ARCHITECTURAL
INFORMATION.

REFER TO CIVIL PLANS AND REPORT PREPARED BY CASCARA CONSULTING ENGINEERS LIMITED
FOR ALL SITE SERVICING, SITE DRAINAGE AND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT INFORMATION.

PLANT LEGEND
BOTANICAL /

COMMON NAMESYMBOL SIZE SPACING QTY.

TREES

CORNUS 'EDDIE'S WHITE WONDER
EDDIE'S WHITE WONDER DOGWOOD

MAGNOLIA GRANDIFLORA 'EDITH BOGUE'
SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA

PRUNUS SERRULATA 'KWANZAN'
KWANZAN FLOWERING CHERRY

6cm CAL.

6cm CAL.

6cm CAL.

6m O.C.
AVG.

6m O.C.
AVG.

6m O.C.
AVG.

NOTES

SHRUBS

AMELANCHIER GRANDIFLORA 'AUTUMN
BRILLIANCE'

AUTUMN BRILLIANCE SERVICEBERRY

ERICA CARNEA 'KRAMER'S RED'
RED HEATH

ERICA CARNEA 'SCHNEEKUPPE'
WHITE HEATH

PIERIS JAPONICA 'PURITY'
PURITY PIERIS

PINUS MUGO 'PUMILIO'
DWARF MUGO PINE

POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM
SWORD FERN

RHODODENDRON SSP.
RHODODENDRON

#15 STD.

#2 POT

#2 POT

#2 POT

#2 POT

#2 POT

#2 POT

3.0m O.C.

0.6m O.C.

0.6m O.C.

1.0m O.C.

1.0m O.C.

1.0m O.C.

1.0m O.C.

DROUGHT TOLERANT

DROUGHT TOLERANT

DROUGHT TOLERANT

DROUGHT TOLERANT

DROUGHT TOLERANT

NATIVE SPECIES

MIX COLOUR & BLOOM
TIME

EVERGREEN,
DROUGHT, TOLERANT

3

80

91

41

26

11

3

3

5

3

GROUNDCOVER & VINES

ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI
KINNIKINNICK

PARTHENOCISSUS TRICUSPIDATA
BOSTON IVY

#1 POT

#1 POT

0.9m O.C.

AT
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PLANTING NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

ALL LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE MOST RECENT
STANDARDS SET OUT BY THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE ASSOCIATION (CNLA) / CANADIAN
SOCIETY OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS (CSLA) CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD.

GROWING MEDIUM SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE PROPERTIES OUTLINED THE CANADIAN
LANDSCAPE STANDARD PER SECTION 6 GROWING MEDIUM, TABLE T-6.3.5.2. PROPERTIES FOR
GROWING MEDIA:

LEVEL 2 "GROOMED" - 2P.
GROWING MEDIUM DEPTHS: SHRUBS - 450mm

TREES - 600mm BELOW AND AROUND ROOTBALL

MULCH SHALL BE COMPOST PER SECTION 10 MULCHING OF THE CANADIAN LANDSCAPE
STANDARD. MULCH DEPTH  SHALL BE 75mm MINIMUM OVER ALL  TREE, SHRURB AND
GROUNDCOVER PLANTING AREAS.

PLANT MATERIAL QUALITY, TRANSPORT AND HANDLING SHALL COMPLY WITH CNLA STANDARDS
FOR NURSERY STOCK.

ALL TREE, SHRUB, GROUNDCOVER AND LAWN AREAS SHALL BE WATERED VIA AN UNDERGROUND
AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM UTILIZING 'SMART' (ET/ WEATHER-BASED) IRRIGATION CONTROL.
IRRIGATION EMISSION DEVICES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICIENCY LOW VOLUME ROTARY NOZZLES OR
DRIP IRRIGATION EQUIPMENT.

PLANT QUANTITIES ARE FOR INFORMATION ONLY. IN CASE OF ANY DISCREPANCY THE PLAN SHALL
GOVERN.

ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MATCH TYPE AND SPECIES AS INDICATED ON THE PLANTING LEGEND.
CONTACT THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL OF ANY SUBSTITUTIONS. NO
SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECT.

CHECK FOR LOCATIONS OF WATER LINES AND OTHER UNDERGROUND SERVICES PRIOR TO
DIGGING TREE PITS. EXCAVATED PLANT PITS SHALL HAVE POSITIVE DRAINAGE. PLANT PITS WHEN
FULLY FLOODED WITH WATER SHALL DRAIN WITHIN ONE HOUR AFTER FILLING.

NO PLANTS REQUIRING PRUNING OF MAJOR BRANCHES DUE TO DISEASE, DAMAGE OR POOR
FORM WILL BE ACCEPTED.

IRRIGATION NOTES
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

THE IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE RETROFIT DESIGN-BUILD BY THE OWNER.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM INSTALLATION SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE THE REQUIREMENTS SET OUT IN
THE MOST CURRENT VERSION OF THE CANADIAN NURSERY LANDSCAPE ASSOCIATION (CNLA) /
CANADIAN SOCIETY OF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS (CSLA) CANADIAN LANDSCAPE STANDARD.

ALL PROPOSED ON-SITE PLANTING AND LAWN AREAS SHALL BE WATERED VIA AN UNDERGROUND,
AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION SYSTEM UTILIZING THE EXISTING IRRIGATION CONTROLLER.

IRRIGATION EMISSION DEVICES SHALL BE LOW VOLUME ROTARY NOZZLES OR DRIP EQUIPMENT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST THE PLACEMENT AND RADIUS OF SPRINKLERS AS REQUIRED BY
FIELD CONDITIONS TO ACHIEVE FULL COVERAGE OF ALL PLANTED AREAS AND TO MINIMIZE
OVER-SPRAY ONTO ADJACENT HARD SURFACES, FENCES AND PROPERTY LINES.

ALL PIPING UNDER PAVING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SEPARATE SCHEDULE 40 SLEEVES AT A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF 600mm WITH 150mm OF SAND BACKFILL ABOVE AND BELOW PIPE. ALL
WIRING UNDER PAVING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SEPARATE SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT. ALL
SLEEVES AND CONDUIT SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO PAVEMENT INSTALLATION AND SHALL
EXTEND150mm BEYOND EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR CURB. BACKFILL FOR SLEEVES SHALL BE
COMPACTED TO THE SPECIFIED DENSITY FOR THE SUBGRADE.

OPERATE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER WITHIN THE CITY OF NANAIMO WATER RESTRICTION SCHEDULE.

TREE REPLACEMENT
1. REFER TO TREE MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

REPLACEMENT TREES REQUIRED: 26

ON-SITE REPLACEMENT TREES PROVIDED: 3
OFF-SITE REPLACEMENT TREES PROVIDED: 8
TOTAL REPLACEMENT TREES: 11

2.

3.
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